
 

 

 
 

 City of Boston 
 Mayor Michelle Wu 
 Public Facilities  

 
   

 

2 CENTER STREET, 7TH FLOOR | BOSTON, MA 02108 | BOSTON.GOV 

1 
 

Public Facilities Commission Meeting PFD Agenda November 20, 2024 

 November 20, 2024 
 
Public Facilities Commission 
Katherine P. Craven, Chair 
Lawrence D. Mammoli, Commissioner 
Donald E. Wright, Commissioner 
 
Location: 
Virtually via Zoom 
Boston, MA 02201 
 
Meeting Time: 10:00 a.m. 
 
 
Dear Commissioners: 
 
I recommend that the following vote attached hereto and referred to as the Public Facilities 
Department agenda, be approved by the Commission at its November 20, 2024 meeting: 
 
VOTE 1:  Brian Melia, Senior Project Manager 
 
Amendment to the vote of November 15, 2023: Regarding a contract with Jones Architecture, 
Inc. to provide design services including schematic design through the end of design development  
for the renovation or new construction of the east grandstand and track and field associated with 
the White Stadium project located at 450 Walnut Avenue, Jamaica Plain. 
 
Increase of $6,977,289 and Time Extension 
 
That the vote of this Commission at its meeting of November 15, 2023, regarding a contract with 
Jones Architecture, Inc. to provide design services including schematic design through the end of 
design development for the renovation or new construction of the east grandstand and track and 
field associated with the White Stadium project located at 450 Walnut Avenue, Jamaica Plain; 
 
be, and hereby is, amended as follows: 
 
By deleting the following words: “to provide design services including schematic design through 
the end of design development” and substituting in place thereof the following: “for completion 
of design services from construction documents through construction administration;” 
 
and, also, by deleting the following words and figures: “July 2, 2024, a cost not to exceed 
$2,750,920, including $1,733,090 for base services and $1,017,830 for additional services” and 
substituting in place thereof the following figures: “August 15, 2027, at a contract cost not to 

135791
Received



2 
Public Facilities Commission Meeting PFD Agenda November 20, 2024 

exceed $9,728,209, including $6,977,289 for total amended services consisting of $4,073,806 for 
amended base services and $2,903,483 for amended additional services.” 
 
The Director is, also, authorized to execute such contract amendment, in the name and on behalf 
of the Commission, upon receipt of said written authority from the Mayor. 
 
 
 
 
 
       Sincerely 
 
        Carleton W. Jones, Director 
        Public Facilities Department 


